© 2019 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com RF312/RF332 Page 1
Series RF312/RF332
DPDT Non-Latching Electromechanical Relay
Signal Integrity up to 20Gbps
RF312-RF332\112019\Q4
SERIES RELAY TYPE
RF312 Repeatable, RF relay
RF332 Low Power Operating Coil, RF relay

No Suffi  x = 0.75” Leads
Nominal Coil Voltage
Teledyne Part Numbering System for RF312/RF332
General Note: Parts ordered without suffi  x may be supplied with Solder-Coated or Gold-Plated leads
1 Parts ordered with Solder-Coated leads will have (Sn60/Pb40)
2 Parts ordered with RoHS Solder-Coated leads will have (Sn99.3/Cu0.7)
Ground Pin Option
(See Appendix A)
RF312/RF332 Page 4 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE © 2019 TELEDYNE RELAYS
Series RF312/RF332
DPDT Non-Latching Electromechanical Relay
Signal Integrity up to 20Gbps
RF312-RF332\112019\Q4
SERIES RF312/RF332
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
NOTES:
1.  DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES, METRIC EQUIVALENTS SHOWN IN [ ].
2.  POSTITIONS 5 AND 10 ARE FOR UNINSULATED CASE GROUND OPTIONS.
3.  NO PROTRUSION BELOW BOTTOM OF HEADER WHEN GROUND PINS ARE INSTALLED
4.  TO ORDER THE CASE GROUND OPTION, AFTER THE SERIES DESIGNATOR, ADD “Y” TO THE PART NUMBER FOR POSITION
5 OR “Z” TO THE PART NUMBER FOR POSITION 10.
GENERAL NOTES
I. Relays will exhibit no contact chatter in excess of 10 µsec or transfer in excess of 1 µsec.
II. For reference only.  Coil resistance not directly measureable at relay terminals due to internal series diode.
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
© 2019 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com RF312/RF332 Page 5
Series RF312/RF332
DPDT Non-Latching Electromechanical Relay
Signal Integrity up to 20Gbps
RF312-RF332\112019\Q4
Bit Rate Eye Height Eye Width Jitter
P-P
20 Gbps 191 mV 37 ps 10.22 ps
0 V
+225 mV
-225 mV
0 ps 20 ps 40 ps 60 ps 80 ps 100 ps
SERIES RF312/RF332
TYPICAL Single-Ended Signal Integrity Characteristics @ 20 Gbps
Pad designation and
bottom view dimensions
Height For use with the following:
Dim.  H
Max.
“M4” Spacer Pad for TO-5
ER412 .295 (7.49)
712, RF300, RF, RF700, RF703 .300 (7.62)
ER422, 722 .305 (7.75)
ER432 .400 (10.16)
732, RF303 .410 (10.41)
RF312 .350 (8.89)
“M4”Spacer Pad for TO-5
ER411 .295 (7.49)
RF311 .300 (7.62)
RF331 .410 (10.41)
“M4” Spacer Pad for
Centigrid®
172 .305 (7.75)
ER114,  J114 .300 (7.62)
ER134, J134 .400 (10.16)
RF100 .315 (8.00)
RF103 .420 (10.67)
“M9”Spacer Pad for
Centigrid®
122C, A152 .320 (8.13)
ER116C, J116C .300 (7.62)
ER136C, J136C .400 (10.16)
RF180 .325 (8.25)
A150 .305 (7.75)
Notes:
    1.  Spacer pad material:  Polyester fi lm.